







HARYANA PWD (B&R) Sub Divisional Engineer Provincial Sub Division PWD E Sadhaura (Yamuna Nagar) Email-sdepwdsadhaura@gma

To,

The Principal,

Dashmesh Sr. Sec. School,

Kapal Mochan

Memo No. 343 Dated 13 2024

Subject:- Regarding Building Safety certificate.

Ref:- Your office letter No. DSS/241 dt 16.02.2024.

In this connection, it is intimated that no structural design and drawing duly proof checked from the approved source/reputed agency like Punjab Engg. College Chd., NIT Kkr and IIT Roorkee etc. has been supplied along with the application.

However building of your school i.e. Dashmesh Sr. Sec. School Kapal Mochan has been inspected by the undersigned along with concerned JE incharge and on visual inspection, structure of building apparently seems safe and sound, although as far as structural strength of hidden items and seismic factor is concerned, advice of structural Engineer/consultant may please be sought.

This certificate is valid only for the year 2024-25.

DA/Nil

Dasmesh Sr. Sec. School KAPAL MOCHAN (YNR.) Dashmesh Sr. Sec. School Kapal Mochan (YNR.) Sub Divide PWD B&R. BR